
   Arctic Trail 5k 

                   Lynchburg, VA January 26, 2013 9:00am 

           Presented By:  Liberty University Student Activities 

 

Place Name                Age  Sex  City            Stat Time    Pace   

===== =================== ==== ==== =============== ==== ======= =====  

    1 Frank Gonzalas        36 M    Lynchburg       VA     25:02  8:05 

    2 sam dangc             24 M    lynchburg       VA     25:22  8:11  

    3 Josh Stewart          20 M    Lynchburg       VA     25:29  8:14  

    4 Zach Quigg            21 M    Lynchburg       VA     26:57  8:42  

    5 Jordan Whitlock       25 M    Madison Heights VA     27:56  9:01  

    6 Dylan Perry           20 M    Thurmont        MD     28:21  9:09  

    7 Joshua Cromwell       21 M    lynchburg       VA     28:41  9:16  

    8 Matthias Dailey       22 M    Lynchburg       VA     29:17  9:27  

    9 Alex Johansson        19 M    Lynchburg       VA     29:36  9:33  

   10 Scott Miller          21 M    Lynchburg       VA     30:13  9:45  

   11 David Warren          34 M    Danville        VA     31:16 10:06  

   12 Austin Burling        19 M    Dunmore         PA     31:44 10:15  

   13 Hunter Burdette       18 M    Nitro           WV     31:54 10:18  

   14 Amy Talmadge          33 F    Lynchburg       VA     31:56 10:19  

   15 David Quackenbos      20 M    Lynchburg       VA     32:29 10:29  

   16 Dakota Wade           19 M    Alma            GA     32:34 10:31  

   17 Dylan Vining          20 M    Lynchburg       VA     32:40 10:33  

   18 Brian Dollanarte      25 M    Lynchburg       VA     32:46 10:35  

   19 Jonathan Penn         20 M    Lynchburg       VA     33:11 10:43  

   20 Robert Wallace        20 M    Rustburg        VA     33:32 10:50  

   21 Brian Carlton         59 M    Lynchburg       VA     33:52 10:56  

   22 Georgianna Estell     25 F    Hobson          MT     34:03 11:00  

   23 Nick Joseph           20 M    Wappingers Fall NY     34:04 11:00  

   24 Lindsay Quigg         21 F    Lynchburg       VA     34:38 11:11  

   25 Lee Beaumont          43 M    Lynchburg       VA     34:52 11:15  

   26 Darrell Wargo         44 M    Lynchburg       VA     35:18 11:24  

   27 Bradley Hoyt          20 M    South Hills     NC     35:27 11:27  

   28 Brett Brunco          19 M    Lynchburg       VA     35:28 11:27  

   29 Joseph Williamson     19 M    Lynchburg       VA     35:34 11:29  

   30 Elizabeth Vernon      18 F    Forest          VA     35:34 11:29  

   31 Daniel Krautter       21 M    Lynchburg       VA     35:37 11:30  

   32 Michael Caldwell      20 M    Lynchburg       VA     36:03 11:38  

   33 Craig Thornton        11 M    Hardy           VA     36:23 11:45  

   34 Steve Puckett         34 M    Forest          VA     36:28 11:46  

   35 Daniel Wernig         19 M    Delta           PA     36:53 11:54  

   36 Murphy Patrick        42 M    Prospect        VA     37:01 11:57  

   37 Jody Bussell          44 M    Danville        VA     37:07 11:59  

   38 Elijah Smith          19 M    Lynchburg       VA     37:15 12:01  

   39 Thandizo Sibonde      32 M    Lynchburg       VA     37:40 12:10  

   40 Amanda King           20 F    Lynchburg       VA     37:47 12:12  

   41 William Boggs         23 M    Lynchburg       VA     37:51 12:13  

   42 Daniel Hudnall        28 M    Lynchburg       VA     38:26 12:24  

   43 Caleb Wilson          19 M    Aldan           PA     38:46 12:31  

   44 Matthew Merry         20 M    Lynchburg       VA     39:04 12:37  

   45 Kathie Colling        35 F    Forest          VA     39:13 12:40  

   46 Jeremiah Colling      35 M    Forest          VA     39:13 12:40  

   47 Robert Morris         20 M    Lynchburg       VA     39:35 12:47  

   48 Jessica Parrish       24 F    Lynchburg       VA     39:39 12:48  

   49 Frank Finch           54 M    Roanoke         VA     40:10 12:58  

   50 Dylan Nace            20 M    Lynchburg       VA     40:57 13:13  

   51 Nathan Cantu          21 M    Lynchburg       VA     41:10 13:17  



   52 Brian Hayhoe          19 M    Lyncburg        VA     41:12 13:18  

   53 Hannah Vernon         20 F    Forest          VA     41:16 13:19  

   54 robert day III        32 M    rustburg        VA     41:46 13:29  

   55 Matthew Pedersen      18 M    Lynchburg       VA     41:59 13:33  

   56 Matthew Porter        29 M    Lynchburg       VA     42:49 13:49  

   57 Christopher Cannon    22 M    Manassas        VA     43:33 14:03  

   58 Matt Doss             35 M    Gretna          VA     44:18 14:18  

   59 Lauren Camper         23 F    FOREST          VA     44:24 14:20  

   60 Jim McGee             27 M    Roanoke         VA     44:28 14:21  

   61 Dawn Supper           23 F    Elkhart         IN     44:36 14:24  

   62 Sonia Kim             28 F    Lynchburg       VA     44:38 14:24  

   63 Heather Usewicz       23 F    Forest          VA     45:03 14:32  

   64 Elyse Scofield        24 F    Lynchburg       VA     45:27 14:40  

   65 Joshua Frejosky       38 M    Lynchburg       VA     45:32 14:42  

   66 Erin Hawthorne        18 F    Lynchburg       VA     45:44 14:46  

   67 Wyatt Almond          37 M    Lynchburg       VA     45:48 14:47  

   68 Camille Walton        22 F    Forest          VA     45:51 14:48  

   69 Darrell Childress     49 M    Forest          VA     45:54 14:49  

   70 Steven Hill           26 M    Forest          VA     46:19 14:57  

   71 rebecca moschler      21 F    leonardtown     MD     46:32 15:01  

   72 Jennifer Oskam        21 F    Lynchburg       VA     46:35 15:02  

   73 Kevin MacIntyre       19 M    lynchburg       VA     46:40 15:04  

   74 Katie Welch           20 F    Oakland         VA     46:56 15:09  

   75 Ronald Doss           59 M    Chatham         VA     46:57 15:09  

   76 Barry Thornton        54 M    Hardy           VA     48:54 15:47  

   77 Megan Johnson         20 F    Lynchburg       VA     49:43 16:03  

   78 Deborah Grishaw       41 F    Forest          VA     49:48 16:04  

   79 Loren Philbrook       19 F    Lynchburg       VA     49:49 16:05  

   80 Emily Maxey           19 F    Lynchburg       VA     49:50 16:05  

   81 Ashley Bryant         29 F    Madison Heights VA     49:50 16:05  

   82 Katlin Magera         18 F    Newport News    VA     49:50 16:05  

   83 Joshua Stanton        17 M    Forest          VA     51:02 16:28  

   84 Christa Petersen-Fi   35 F    Montvale        VA     52:13 16:51  

   85 Judy Doss             41 F    Gretna          VA     52:41 17:00  

   86 Kaitlyn Kane          18 F    Lyncbur         VA     54:08 17:28  

   87 Pam Shirey            47 F    Lynchburg       VA     54:13 17:30  

   88 William Ryah          22 M    Horner Glen     IL     54:29 17:35  

   89 Fred Hill             57 M    Forest          VA     54:39 17:38  

   90 Meredith Long         20 F    Raleigh         NC     56:05 18:06  

   91 Leah Durham           19 F    Lynchburg       VA     56:28 18:13  

   92 Robert Perri          27 M    Lynchburg       VA     56:48 18:20  

   93 Thomas Usewicz        25 M    Forest          VA     57:02 18:24  

   94 Kimberly Hawk         44 F    Charlottesville VA     58:12 18:47  

   95 Albien Strout         59 M    Lynchburg       VA     58:30 18:53  

   96 Elizabeth Harvey      19 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:01:01 19:41  

   97 Kate Powell           18 F    newport news    VA   1:01:06 19:43  

   98 Kim Price             53 F    Amherst         VA   1:03:04 20:21  

   99 Devon Lupton          22 M    Lynchburg       VA   1:03:35 20:31  

  100 Sarah Keefer          26 F    Forest          VA   1:03:36 20:31   

  101 Kim Umstadter         45 F    Charlottesville VA   1:03:45 20:34  

  102 Joy Strout            51 F    Lynchburg       VA   1:07:30 21:47  

 

 

 

 

 

 



                              Arctic Trail 5k 

                   Lynchburg, VA January 26, 2013 9:00am 

           Presented By:  Liberty University Student Activities 

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

 

             ********** MALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace   

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Frank Gonzalas      36 Lynchburg          VA   25:02  8:04  

    2 sam dangc           24 Lynchburg          VA   25:22  8:10  

    3 Josh Stewart        20 Lynchburg          VA   25:29  8:13  

 

            ********** FEMALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace   

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Amy Talmadge        33 Lynchburg          VA   31:56 10:17  

    2 Georgianna Estell   25 Hobson             MT   34:03 10:58  

    3 Lindsay Quigg       21 Lynchburg          VA   34:38 11:09  

 

           ********** MALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace   

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Brian Carlton       59 Lynchburg          VA   33:52 10:55  

 

          ********** FEMALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Time    Pace   

===== =================== == ================== == ======= =====  

    1 Deborah Grishaw     41 Forest             VA   49:48 16:02  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

    1    33 Craig Thornton      11 Hardy                          VA   36:23  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

NO FINISHERS 

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1     9 Alex Johansson      19 Lynchburg                      VA   29:36  

    2    12 Austin Burling      19 Dunmore                        PA   31:44  

    3    13 Hunter Burdette     18 Nitro                          WV   31:54  

    4    16 Dakota Wade         19 Alma                           GA   32:34  

    5    28 Brett Brunco        19 Lynchburg                      VA   35:28  

    6    29 Joseph Williamson   19 Lynchburg                      VA   35:34  

    7    35 Daniel Wernig       19 Delta                          PA   36:53  

    8    38 Elijah Smith        19 Lynchburg                      VA   37:15  

    9    43 Caleb Wilson        19 Aldan                          PA   38:46  

   10    52 Brian Hayhoe        19 Lyncburg                       VA   41:12  

   11    55 Matthew Pedersen    18 Lynchburg                      VA   41:59  

   12    73 Kevin MacIntyre     19 lynchburg                      VA   46:40  

   13    83 Joshua Stanton      17 Forest                         VA   51:02  

 

                      



   FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1    30 Elizabeth Vernon    18 Forest                         VA   35:34  

    2    66 Erin Hawthorne      18 Lynchburg                      VA   45:44  

    3    79 Loren Philbrook     19 Lynchburg                      VA   49:49  

    4    80 Emily Maxey         19 Lynchburg                      VA   49:50  

    5    82 Katlin Magera       18 Newport News                   VA   49:50  

    6    86 Kaitlyn Kane        18 Lyncbur                        VA   54:08  

    7    91 Leah Durham         19 Lynchburg                      VA   56:28  

    8    96 Elizabeth Harvey    19 Lynchburg                      VA 1:01:01  

    9    97 Kate Powell         18 newport news                   VA 1:01:06  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     4 Zach Quigg          21 Lynchburg                      VA   26:57  

    2     5 Jordan Whitlock     25 Madison Heights                VA   27:56  

    3     6 Dylan Perry         20 Thurmont                       MD   28:21  

    4     7 Joshua Cromwell     21 lynchburg                      VA   28:41  

    5     8 Matthias Dailey     22 Lynchburg                      VA   29:17  

    6    10 Scott Miller        21 Lynchburg                      VA   30:13  

    7    15 David Quackenbos    20 Lynchburg                      VA   32:29  

    8    17 Dylan Vining        20 Lynchburg                      VA   32:40  

    9    18 Brian Dollanarte    25 Lynchburg                      VA   32:46  

   10    19 Jonathan Penn       20 Lynchburg                      VA   33:11  

   11    20 Robert Wallace      20 Rustburg                       VA   33:32  

   12    23 Nick Joseph         20 Wappingers Falls               NY   34:04  

   13    27 Bradley Hoyt        20 South Hills                    NC   35:27  

   14    31 Daniel Krautter     21 Lynchburg                      VA   35:37  

   15    32 Michael Caldwell    20 Lynchburg                      VA   36:03  

   16    41 William Boggs       23 Lynchburg                      VA   37:51  

   17    42 Daniel Hudnall      28 Lynchburg                      VA   38:26  

   18    44 Matthew Merry       20 Lynchburg                      VA   39:04  

   19    47 Robert Morris       20 Lynchburg                      VA   39:35  

   20    50 Dylan Nace          20 Lynchburg                      VA   40:57  

   21    51 Nathan Cantu        21 Lynchburg                      VA   41:10  

   22    56 Matthew Porter      29 Lynchburg                      VA   42:49  

   23    57 Christopher Cannon  22 Manassas                       VA   43:33  

   24    60 Jim McGee           27 Roanoke                        VA   44:28  

   25    70 Steven Hill         26 Forest                         VA   46:19  

   26    88 William Ryah        22 Horner Glen                    IL   54:29  

   27    92 Robert Perri        27 Lynchburg                      VA   56:48  

   28    93 Thomas Usewicz      25 Forest                         VA   57:02  

   29    99 Devon Lupton        22 Lynchburg                      VA 1:03:35  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    40 Amanda King         20 Lynchburg                      VA   37:47  

    2    48 Jessica Parrish     24 Lynchburg                      VA   39:39  

    3    53 Hannah Vernon       20 Forest                         VA   41:16  

    4    59 Lauren Camper       23 FOREST                         VA   44:24  

    5    61 Dawn Supper         23 Elkhart                        IN   44:36  

    6    62 Sonia Kim           28 Lynchburg                      VA   44:38  

    7    63 Heather Usewicz     23 Forest                         VA   45:03  

    8    64 Elyse Scofield      24 Lynchburg                      VA   45:27  

    9    68 Camille Walton      22 Forest                         VA   45:51  

   10    71 rebecca moschler    21 leonardtown                    MD   46:32  

   11    72 Jennifer Oskam      21 Lynchburg                      VA   46:35  

   12    74 Katie Welch         20 Oakland                        VA   46:56  

   13    77 Megan Johnson       20 Lynchburg                      VA   49:43  

   14    81 Ashley Bryant       29 Madison Heights                VA   49:50  



   15    90 Meredith Long       20 Raleigh                        NC   56:05  

   16   100 Sarah Keefer        26 Forest                         VA 1:03:36  

  

                    MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    11 David Warren        34 Danville                       VA   31:16  

    2    34 Steve Puckett       34 Forest                         VA   36:28  

    3    39 Thandizo Sibonde    32 Lynchburg                      VA   37:40  

    4    46 Jeremiah Colling    35 Forest                         VA   39:13  

    5    54 robert day III      32 rustburg                       VA   41:46  

    6    58 Matt Doss           35 Gretna                         VA   44:18  

    7    65 Joshua Frejosky     38 Lynchburg                      VA   45:32  

    8    67 Wyatt Almond        37 Lynchburg                      VA   45:48 

  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    45 Kathie Colling      35 Forest                         VA   39:13  

    2    84 Christa Petersen-Fi 35 Montvale                       VA   52:13  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    25 Lee Beaumont        43 Lynchburg                      VA   34:52  

    2    26 Darrell Wargo       44 Lynchburg                      VA   35:18  

    3    36 Murphy Patrick      42 Prospect                       VA   37:01  

    4    37 Jody Bussell        44 Danville                       VA   37:07  

    5    69 Darrell Childress   49 Forest                         VA   45:54  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    85 Judy Doss           41 Gretna                         VA   52:41  

    2    87 Pam Shirey          47 Lynchburg                      VA   54:13  

    3    94 Kimberly Hawk       44 Charlottesville                VA   58:12  

    4   101 Kim Umstadter       45 Charlottesville                VA 1:03:45  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    49 Frank Finch         54 Roanoke                        VA   40:10  

    2    75 Ronald Doss         59 Chatham                        VA   46:57  

    3    76 Barry Thornton      54 Hardy                          VA   48:54  

    4    89 Fred Hill           57 Forest                         VA   54:39  

    5    95 Albien Strout       59 Lynchburg                      VA   58:30  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    98 Kim Price           53 Amherst                        VA 1:03:04  

    2   102 Joy Strout          51 Lynchburg                      VA 1:07:30  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

NO FINISHERS 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

NO FINISHERS 

 

 


